

TABULATION OF BIDS

PROJECT NO. L-BU17B-73-97
 FEDERAL ROAD DISTRICT, JULY 9, 2024
 Bridge Replacement
 IN SECTION 8 TRM, RAVV

NOTE: IN CASE OF MATHEMATICAL ERROR, UNIT PRICE SHALL GOVERN

ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITIES	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	Clearing and Grubbing	0.2 Acre	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,250.00
2	Excavation class 10, Roadway and Borrow	111 CY	\$ 31.00	\$ 3,441.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 4,440.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 888.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 780.00
3	Excavation Class 10, Channel	1058 CY	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,696.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,580.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 9,522.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,406.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,406.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 62,442.00
4	Gravel Surfacing on Road, Cracked Concrete	186 CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,440.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,950.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 7,986.00	\$ 59.00	\$ 10,974.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,976.00
5	Removal of Existing Bridge	1 LS	\$ 28,666.67	\$ 28,666.67	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00
6	Excavation Class 20	643 CY	\$ 43.33	\$ 27,861.19	\$ 25.00	\$ 16,075.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 12,220.50	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,290.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 13,503.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 8,352.90
7	Structural Concrete (Bridges)	2081 CY	\$ 79.00	\$ 164,499.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 2,289,100.00	\$ 1,090.00	\$ 2,268,090.00	\$ 542.00	\$ 1,125,904.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,456,000.00	\$ 140,070.00	\$ 292,140.00
8	Reinforcing Steel	102 Lbs	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 408.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 357.00	\$ 4.79	\$ 488.98	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,020.00
9	Reinforcing Steel Epoxy Coating	59841 Lbs	\$ 2.00	\$ 119,682.00	\$ 1.35	\$ 80,775.75	\$ 1.35	\$ 80,775.75	\$ 1.49	\$ 88,173.09	\$ 1.70	\$ 100,029.70	\$ 1.70	\$ 100,029.70
10	Concrete Open Paving, TL-4	2072 LF	\$ 146.67	\$ 303,988.80	\$ 180.00	\$ 372,960.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 186,480.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 197,295.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 207,216.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 41,443.20
11	Claret CMP 24"	236 LF	\$ 103.00	\$ 24,308.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 17,024.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 17,700.00
12	Piles Steel HP 10 X 42	1825 LF	\$ 66.00	\$ 120,450.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 87,600.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 105,890.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 85,775.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 89,425.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 89,425.00
13	Concrete Encasement of Steel	375 LF	\$ 178.33	\$ 66,873.75	\$ 180.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 42,825.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 74,072.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 74,072.00
14	Steel Beam Guardrail Trans sect BA 221	4 EACH	\$ 1,821.00	\$ 7,284.00	\$ 1,517.50	\$ 6,070.00	\$ 1,517.50	\$ 6,070.00	\$ 1,518.00	\$ 6,072.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00
15	Steel Beam Guardrail End Anchor Bolted	4 EACH	\$ 330.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1,600.00
16	Steel Beam Guardrail Tan Sect BA 225	4 EACH	\$ 3,660.00	\$ 14,640.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 16,000.00
17	Engineering Fabric	635 SY	\$ 4.67	\$ 2,965.45	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,905.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,905.00
18	Reinforce Class E	730 TON	\$ 67.67	\$ 49,399.10	\$ 100.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 54,750.00	\$ 71.00	\$ 51,830.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 51,100.00	\$ 51,100.00	\$ 51,100.00
19	Safety Closure	2 EACH	\$ 258.33	\$ 516.66	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
20	Traffic Control	1 LS	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
21	Mobilization	1 LS	\$ 101,996.67	\$ 101,996.67	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
22	Compacted Metal Pipe, Drop Inlet	2 EACH	\$ 5,666.67	\$ 11,333.34	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,240.00	\$ 14,480.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 11,800.00
23	Removal of Curbsides in Stream Bed	1 LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
24	Mulching	0.5 ACRE	\$ 2946.67	\$ 1,473.34	\$ 5,900.00	\$ 2,950.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
25	Seeding and Fertilizing (Rural)	0.5 ACRE	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 2,250.00
		TOTAL	\$ 798,716.75	\$ 798,716.75	\$ 776,889.35	\$ 776,889.35	\$ 732,615.35	\$ 732,615.35	\$ 696,337.87	\$ 696,337.87	\$ 880,589.76	\$ 880,589.76	\$ 880,589.76	\$ 880,589.76

Engineers Estimate
 Christiansburg, Inc.
 604 South River Rd.
 Chowokee, IA 51012

Godwin-Smith Construction
 Company Inc.
 P.O. Box 33
 Iba Grove, IA 51445

Green Construction Co. Inc.
 1810 34th St. Box 1417
 Spencer, IA 51301

Dorn Construction Co.
 1319 Hackberry St.
 Cornettville, IA 51016

7
 7/19/24